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MP C&X Columbus-Xenia-Cincinnati (post-1933) Rick Tipton
. PMP | MP 1964 Col- | MP 1956 Col- | MP 1951 Col- | MP 1948 Col- | MP 1943 Col- | MP 1941 Col- | MP 1934 Col-
Station . . . . . . .. . .
Col-Cin Cin Cin Xenia Xenia Xenia Cincinnati Cin
Columbus (U.D.Co) RN
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(CNin 1923)
High Street HS 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.20
Water Street 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40
Scioto (LM - Little

. . 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90 0.90
Miami Crossing)
Davis Avenue 1.40 1.40 1.40
B RR i Y

&ORR Crossing 5 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.90 1.90
(later Russ)
Miami Crossing Ml 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40 3.40
SU cabin (Sullivants) 5.10
East Alton 6.70 6.70 6.70 6.70 6.70
Columbia Heights ON 8.00
Alton ON 8.20 8.20 8.20 8.20 8.20 8.20 8.20
West Alton 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50 9.50
BD tower 13.20
West Jefferson 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80 14.80
Glade Run GR 17.40 17.40 17.40 17.40 17.40 17.40
KN tower 24.80
London KN 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00
Florence FN 31.20 31.20 31.20 31.20 31.20 31.20 31.20
So. Charleston station 36.00
South Charleston N 36.30 36.30 36.30 36.30 36.30 36.30 36.30
Selma SE 40.80 40.80 40.80 40.80 40.80 40.80 40.80
CD block station 46.20




Cedarville CD
Wilberforce WB
Wilberforce station
Xenia GW

Greene WY (WEST
YARD in 1928)

WX block station
West Greene

1948, 1951 Col/Cin Div
Post

Spring Valley SV

RX tower (Roxanna)
Roxanna RX, RO
Waynesville Ohio SF
Oregonia OG

Fort Ancient (1903-
1923)

Morrow MS

South Lebanon BN

Middletown Jct UN, MJ

Kings Mills KM
Foster FO (Fosters in
1928)

Fosters

Butterworth
Loveland Park
Loveland U

James

Epworth Heights
Branch Hill BH

46.80
50.40
50.50
54.70

55.00

55.00
56.10

56.30

61.40
63.20
63.30
68.90
74.50

78.00

83.20
88.00

89.20

90.20

92.40

92.60
94.10
94.90
96.70
97.40
98.30
99.20

46.80

50.40

54.70

55.00

56.10

61.40

63.30
68.90
74.50

83.20
88.00

89.20

90.20

92.40

96.70

46.80
50.40

54.70

55.00

56.10

61.40

63.30
68.90
74.50

83.20
88.00

89.20

90.20

92.40

96.70

99.20

46.80
50.40

54.70

55.00

56.30

46.80
50.40

54.70

55.00

56.30

46.80
50.40

54.80

55.00

54.80

54.90

61.40

63.30
68.90
74.50

83.20
88.00

89.20

90.20

92.40

96.70

98.30
99.20

46.80

50.40

54.80

54.90

61.40

63.30
68.90
74.50

83.20
88.00

89.20

90.20

92.40

94.10
94.90
96.70

98.30
99.20



Glen Forest
Donnelly DY

Miamiville MV
Camp Dennison CD

Milford MF

MF block station
Terrace Park MO

Robinsons
Guemtico
Tower Hill
East Clare
Avoca Park
Indian Hill
Plainville
Shademoore
Clare BR
Red Bank
Valley
Madisonville
Oakley
Norwood

East Norwood GK (B&O

operator)
Winton Place

Cincinnati Union

Terminal GC

100.20
101.40
102.20
103.70
105.60
105.90
106.40
107.10
108.10
108.50
108.60
108.80
109.40
109.90
110.40
111.00
112.20
112.70
113.50
115.10
115.80

116.40

120.30

125.10

101.40
102.20
103.70
105.60

106.40

108.60

109.90

111.00
112.20
112.70

115.10

115.80

116.40

120.30

125.10

101.40
102.20
103.70
105.60

106.40

108.60

109.90

111.00
112.20
112.70

115.10

115.80

116.40

120.30

125.10

101.40
102.20
103.70
105.60

106.40

109.90

111.00
112.20
112.70
113.50
115.10
115.80

116.40

120.30

125.10

101.40
102.20
103.70
105.60

106.40

108.10

109.90
110.40
111.00
112.20
112.70

115.10

115.80

116.40

120.30

125.10



